
International Real Tennis Professional's Association
IRTPA Division 8 National League '18/'19

Event Details '18/'19 Handicap Cap 37.8
Odds Type Scratch
RTO Weight Competitive (IHSC Non-Sanctioned)
Tie Format 3 players/team. 3 singles 0 doubles: 1v1 | 2v2 | 3v3

Team Members
Holyport 4 Mark Piper {c} / Barnaby Briggs / Alex (AK) Brodie / Renaud Besnard / John Garrett

/ William Wilks

Hatfield 4 Joe Thompson {c} / Andrew James [Hatfield] / Alistair Hunter / Don Fahrenheim /
Roger Trigell / Damian Driscoll / Andrew Todd

Petworth White Richard White {c} / Jon Petersen [2014] / Will Rydon / Simon Armstrong [Seacourt]
/ John Priestland / Andrew Falk

MCC 3 Nick Summerlin {c} / Henry Stuttaford / Tom Carew Hunt / James Coley / Hugh
Reed Herbert / James Pittaway / Paul Cattermull

MURTC 3 Mark Heffernan {c} / Johnny Bruce / Frank Goulbourn / Mark Rayner / Jim Ashton /
Yuri Kugler

NSRTC 2 Mark Gooden / Mark Elliott [Newmarket] {c} / John Burnett / Chris Hollingsworth

Petworth Warburton Adrian Warburton {c} / Stuart Allison / Hereward Taylor [Petworth] / Mark
Stevenson / Charles O'Donnell / Guy Warburton

Oxford 5 Grant Miller {c} / Jon Conibear / Vaughan Roberts / Danny Dawson / Adam Jeffrey
/ Natalie Barber

Royal Tennis Court 5 Doug Sheperdigian {c} / Graeme Marks / John Mather / Ivan Barker / Paul Teuten

Stage 1 [Regular Season] - Group [Regular Season]
Start Date and Time Home Team Away Team Court

Fri 21 Sep 2018 6:00PM MURTC 3 Hatfield 4 MURTC COVID

Fri 21 Sep 2018 7:00PM Royal Tennis Court 5 Petworth Warburton Royal Tennis Court -
old

Mon 8 Oct 2018 6:00PM MCC 3 Oxford 5 Lord's

Fri 12 Oct 2018 6:00PM MURTC 3 Petworth Warburton MURTC COVID

(27 Sept Piper)
Fri 19 Oct 2018 6:00PM Oxford 5 Holyport 4 Oxford

Fri 26 Oct 2018 5:00PM Holyport 4 Petworth White Holyport

Fri 2 Nov 2018 6:00PM Hatfield 4 NSRTC 2 Hatfield

Fri 2 Nov 2018 7:00PM Royal Tennis Court 5 MCC 3 Royal Tennis Court -
old

Sat 3 Nov 2018 4:30PM Petworth Warburton Holyport 4 Petworth

per RW
Sun 11 Nov 2018 12:45PM Petworth White Royal Tennis Court 5 Petworth

Sat 24 Nov 2018 4:30PM Petworth White Oxford 5 Petworth

Fri 30 Nov 2018 6:00PM MURTC 3 Royal Tennis Court 5 MURTC COVID

Mon 3 Dec 2018 6:00PM MCC 3 Hatfield 4 Lord's

Sat 8 Dec 2018 11:00AM NSRTC 2 MCC 3 Newmarket

Fri 14 Dec 2018 6:00PM Oxford 5 Hatfield 4 Oxford



Sat 15 Dec 2018 4:30PM Petworth Warburton Petworth White Petworth

Sat 12 Jan 2019 4:30PM Petworth White Holyport 4 Petworth

Pp MHME
Sat 19 Jan 2019 12:00PM NSRTC 2 MURTC 3 Newmarket

or 27/1 4pm
Fri 25 Jan 2019 5:00PM Holyport 4 Petworth Warburton Holyport

p MP&E
Sun 27 Jan 2019 4:00PM Holyport 4 NSRTC 2 Holyport

Fri 1 Feb 2019 6:00PM Oxford 5 MCC 3 Oxford

Fri 1 Feb 2019 7:00PM Royal Tennis Court 5 MURTC 3 Royal Tennis Court -
old

Sat 16 Feb 2019 4:30PM Petworth White Petworth Warburton Petworth

reverse, hhtc3casa
Fri 22 Feb 2019 6:00PM Hatfield 4 MURTC 3 Hatfield

Mon 25 Feb 2019 6:00PM MCC 3 Royal Tennis Court 5 Lord's

Fri 1 Mar 2019 6:00PM Oxford 5 Petworth White Oxford

Sat 2 Mar 2019 12:00PM NSRTC 2 Holyport 4 Newmarket

Sat 2 Mar 2019 4:30PM Petworth Warburton MURTC 3 Petworth

Mon 11 Mar 2019 6:00PM MCC 3 NSRTC 2 Lord's

Fri 15 Mar 2019 6:00PM Hatfield 4 MCC 3 Hatfield

Sat 16 Mar 2019 12:00PM NSRTC 2 Hatfield 4 Newmarket

Sat 16 Mar 2019 4:30PM Petworth Warburton Royal Tennis Court 5 Petworth

Fri 22 Mar 2019 6:00PM MURTC 3 NSRTC 2 MURTC COVID

Sun 31 Mar 2019 4:00PM Holyport 4 Oxford 5 Holyport

Fri 5 Apr 2019 7:00PM Royal Tennis Court 5 Petworth White Royal Tennis Court -
old

Fri 12 Apr 2019 6:00PM Hatfield 4 Oxford 5 Hatfield

Stage 2 [Post Season] - Group [Post Season]
Semifinals Match Progresses To

6 May 2019 Mon 1:00PM S2a Royal Tennis Court 5 2 rubbers to 1, 44 games to 33
F1b

Royal Tennis Court - old S2b MCC 3

17 May 2019 Fri 6:30PM S1a Oxford 5 3 rubbers to 0, 41 games to 27
F1a

Oxford S1b Petworth Warburton
Final Match

14 Jun 2019 Fri 6:30PM F1a Oxford 5 2 rubbers to 1, 37 games to 32
Oxford F1b Royal Tennis Court 5
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